Ultimate Gardening, LLC acquires Dsolv from PD Worx

January 3, 2012

Ultimate Gardening, LLC, the manufacturers of *The Perfect Garden Tool System*, has signed a definitive agreement to acquire Dsolv from PD Worx of Columbus, Ohio.

This acquisition expands Ultimate Gardening's position in key markets for sustainable and environmentally sensitive solutions.

I am excited to add the Dsolv 100% compostable bag system to our growing lawn and garden line of unique consumer friendly products. The Dsolv product line expands *The Perfect Garden Tool System* position in the important outdoor gardening segment and improves our ability to be significant to our retailers and distributors. The addition of the Dsolv brand increases our capabilities to grow our business in key US markets.

- Steve Rosenthal, head of *The Perfect Garden Tool System*

Ultimate Gardening LLC and PD Worx have agreed not to disclose the financial terms of the agreement.

The Lawn & Garden Performance Group LLC acted as the exclusive advisor to PD Worx and provided a full range of services, including identifying potential partners, conducting a competitive marketing process, and helping negotiate and close the transaction.

For more information, visit www.LGPG.com